31, 2024 and the valuation date is July 25, 2022. 

Based upon my investigation and analysis of the data gathered with respect to this 
assignment, I have formed the opinion that the “As Is” Market Value of the subject 
property, as of July 25, 2022 is: 

ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,200,000*) 

* The reported value within this report is contingent upon an accurate legal 

description that adequately identifies the subject property. 

If the subject was listed for sale, it is my opinion that the “As Is” Market Value could be 
achieved within a 2-4 month marketing and exposure period based on the marketing and